5
SMD Beads General, Product and Type Specification
4.0 CHIP BEADS FOR
INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSION
Ferroxcube ferrite beads are well
known to suppress unwanted interfe-
rence.They are supplied as:
• Suppression bead for shifting on a

are leadfree (not -Z included on type
description)
ORDERING CODE (12 NC):
e.g. 433003036301
The first 11 digits of the 12NC are suffi-
cient to order the desired chip bead.The
type description is additional information.
Figure 4. Chip bead dimensions (in millimeters)
BDS3/1.8/5.3 BDS3/3/4.6
BDS3/3/8.9 BDS4.6/3/8.9
SMD Beads General, Product and Type Specification
4.2.3 ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS
IMPEDANCE [Ω] AT FREQUENCY [MHz] Mass
TYPE 1 3 10 25 30 100 300 700 (g)
BDS3/1.8/5.3-3S1 - - 28 33 - 25 - - ~ 0.15
BDS3/1.8/5.3-4S2 - - - 25 - 38 45 - ~ 0.3
BDS3/3/4.6-3S1 - 25 45 35 - - - - ~ 0.15
BDS3/3/4.6-4S2 - - - 30 - 50 55 - ~ 0.3
BDS3/3/4.6-3S5 15 - 35 - 30 - - - ~ 0.15
BDS3/3/4.6-4S60 - - 25 - 35 38 - - ~ 0.3
BDS3/3/4.6-4S3 - - - - 47 66 70 ~ 0.3
BDS3/3/8.9-3S1 - 55 80 55 - - - - ~ 0.5
BDS3/3/8.9-4S2 - - - 65 - 100 110 - ~ 0.5
BDS4.6/3/8.9-4S2 - - - 65 - 100 110 - ~ 0.5
Maximum Vdc DC resistance Isat* Imax (A)
TYPE Volts ( mΩ) mA 25º 125º
BDS3/1.8/5.3-3S1 60 < 0.6 ~ 300 10 8.5
BDS3/1.8/5.3-4S2 60 < 0.6 ~ 500 10 8.5
BDS3/3/4.6-3S1 60 < 0.6 ~ 300 10 8.5
BDS3/3/4.6-4S2 60 < 0.6 ~ 1000 10 8.5
BDS3/3/4.6-3S5 60 < 0.6 ~ 1500 10 8.5
BDS3/3/4.6-4S60 60 < 0.6 ~ 500 10 8.5
BDS3/3/4.6-4S3 60 < 0.6 ~ 500 10 8.5
BDS3/3/8.9-3S1 80 < 1.0 ~ 300 10 8.5
BDS3/3/8.9-4S2 80 < 1.0 ~ 1000 10 8.5
BDS4.6/3/8.9-4S2 80 < 1.0 ~ 1000 10 8.5
Table 5. Chip bead Z characteristics*
Table 6. Chip bead electrical characteristics*
*Note: Typical impedance values measured at
25ºC with Agilent-4191A impedance analyzer.
|Z|min is -20% typical specified.
*Note: Isat is defined with DC bias value at
which Z specification decreases around 50%.
7
SMD Beads and Chokes General, Product and Type Specification
4.2.4 PACKAGING AND
ORDERING CODES
The chip beads are delivered taped and
reeled, ready for use in automatic
mounting machines. The packaging is
according to IEC 286-A and EIA 481-A
TYPE PACKING QUANTITY ORDERING CODE  RoHS
[PCS / REEL] [12 NC] complaint
BDS3/1.8/5.3-3S1-Z 3000 43300305573_ yes
BDS3/1.8/5.3-4S2-Z 3000 43300305566_ yes
BDS3/3/4.6-3S5 3000 43300307237_ yes
BDS3/3/4.6-4S60 3000 43300307238- yes
BDS3/3/4.6-4S3 3000 43300307239_ yes
BDS3/3/4.6-3S1-CZ 3000 43300305561_ yes
BDS3/3/4.6-4S2-Z 3000 43300305550_ yes
BDS3/3/8.9-3S1-CZ 2800 43300305564_ yes
BDS3/3/8.9-4S2-Z 2800 43300305547_ yes
BDS4.6/3/8.9-4S2-Z 2400 43300305551_ yes
BDS3/1.8/5.3-3S1 3000 43300303685_ no*
BDS3/1.8/5.3-4S2 3000 43300303682_ no*
BDS3/3/4.6-4S2 3000 43300303629_ no*
BDS3/3/8.9-4S2 2800 43300303630_ no*
BDS4.6/3/8.9-4S2 2400 43300303652_ no*
Table 7. Chip bead packaging quantities and orde-
ring code
* Check disponibility. Upon request
SMD Beads and Chokes General, Product and Type Specification
SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm)
BDS3/1.8/5.3 BDS3/3/4.6 BDS3/3/8.9 BDS4.6/3/8.9
A0 3.25 ± 0.1 3.45 ± 0.1 3.45 ± 0.1 3.25 ± 0.1
B0 5.85 ± 0.1 5.1 ± 0.1 9.4 ± 0.1 9.4 ± 0.1
K0 2.0 ± 0.1 3.1 ± 0.1 3.1 ± 0.1 3.1 ± 0.1
T 0.3 ± 0.05 0.25 ± 0.05 0.35 ± 0.1 0.3 ± 0.05
W 12.0 ± 0.3 12.0 ± 0.3 16.0 ± 0.3 16.0 ± 0.3
E 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.3 1.75 ± 0.1
F 5.5 ± 0.05 5.5 ± 0.05 7.5 ± 0.1 7.5 ± 0.05
D0 1.5 + 0.1 1.5 + 0.1 1.5 ± 0.1 1.5 + 0.1
D1 > 1.5 > 1.5 1.5 + 0.1 > 1.5
P0 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1
P1 8.0 ± 0.1 8.0 ± 0.1 8.0 ± 0.1 8.0 ± 0.1
P2 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.05 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1
Table 8. Physical dimensions of blister tape (in
millimeters)
Figure 6.Tape leader and trailer*
Note*: trailer contains 75 empty compartments
minimum (secured with tape)
Leader: length of leader is 500 mm minimum and
covered with covertape
4.2.5 BLISTER TAPE
AND REEL DIMENSIONS
Figure 5. Blister tape
9
SMD Beads and Chokes General, Product and Type Specification
SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm)
A N W1 W2
12 330 100 ± 0.5 12.4 ≤ 16.4
16 330 100 ± 0.5 16.4 ≤ 20.4
Table 9. Physical dimensions of reel (in millime-
ters)
SHAPE Reflow soldering Wave soldering
A B C D A B C D E
BDS3/3/8.9 7.0 10.8 1.9 3.3 6.0 12.2 3.1 3.0 2.5
BDS3/3/4.6 2.8 6.4 1.8 3.3 2.0 6.4 2.2 3.0 0.8
BD4.6/3/8.9 7.0 10.8 1.9 3.3 6.0 12.2 3.1 3.0 2.5
BDS3/1.8/5.3 2.8 7.2 2.2 3.3 2.0 7.2 2.6 3.0 0.8
Table 10. Dimensions of solder lands (in millime-
ters)
For recommended temperature/time profiles see
8.0 soldering curves